

f
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8289/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2009 in CRLM No.
11425/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

C.L.SHARMA & OTHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S U.K.ELECTRICALS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment)

Date: 20/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prabhjit Jahuhar, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Kaul, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Jauhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on next Friday i.e. 27.11.09.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master