

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8289/2009

C.L.SHARMA & OTHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S U.K.ELECTRICALS P.LTD.  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Gaurav Aror, Adv.  
Mr Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Application for substituted service filed by the ld.

Counsel for the petitioner is not proper as he has not spelt out the name of the second newspaper in which the notice has to be published. He seeks two weeks' time to do so. Time as prayed for is granted to him. In case he rectifies the defects in the above application within the time provided in that event the same shall be placed for orders before the ld. Registrar (Judl.)supervising the working of Section IIA.

List again on 18.3.2011.  
(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj