

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8289/2009

C.L.SHARMA & OTHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S U.K.ELECTRICALS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,stay and office report)

Date: 26/08/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner present and submits that he has carried out the paper publication as per direction whereas the office report says that though the petitioner was required to carry out paper publication in two different language newspapers, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has carried out paper publication only in the newspaper 'Statesman'(English edition), though he was directed to carry out paper publication in one another newspaper i.e., 'Dainik Chetana'(Hindi edition) also. In view of the above fact that the publication in another newspaper i.e., 'Dainik Chetana'(Hindi edition) has not been carried out though prayed in his substituted service application, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further directions.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)

REGISTRAR

hj